Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0145182 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/23/2019 2:37:21 PM

4/23/2019 2:37:21 PF Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: STEWART RICHEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Company ID: 0145182 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 3/13/1980 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/23/2019 2:37:21 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

2137 GLEN LILY RD. BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101

Registered Agent Name/Address

RODNEY ROGERS 2137 GLEN LILY ROAD BOWLING GREEN, KY 42101

Current Officers

CEO	James B Stewart	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
CFO	Ryan Stokes	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
President	Rodney Rogers	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Secretary	Roddy Grimes	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Vice President	Roddy Grimes	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101

Directors

Director	James B. Stewart	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Director	Rodney Rogers	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Director	Spencer Coates	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Director	Jimmy Gipson	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101
Director	Roddy Grimes	2137 Glen Lily Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101

County: Warren
Business size: Large
Business type: Construction

Signatures

Signature Ryan Stokes
Title CFO